ATWOOD Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
RACING Portland, CT
SERVICES
Novice Men 35 minutes 23 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State

1 571 0:30:36 4 Nils Loftus White Flag Warriors Middletown CT

2 552 0:30:36 4 Dennis Stechholz Stage 1 Airline Cycles Manchester CT

3 561 0:31:10 4 Mark Elsenhandler Team No Chance For You New Paltz NY

4 555 0:31:49 4 Ryan Nealon Stage 1/AirLine Cycles Norwich CT

5 553 0:32:02 4 Andrea Belli West Hartford CT

6 554 0:32:13 4 Aidan O'Dowd Army West Point Cycling West Point NY

7 123 0:32:47 4 Michael Williams Army West Point Cycling West Point NY

8 568 0:33:40 4 Russ Weeks New Haven CT

9 563 0:33:51 4 Rob Tomko Old Saybrook CT

10 556 0:34:18 4 William Kessinger True Cyclery Weston CT

1 577 0:34:20 4 Tom Marron RenTech Rentals Middletown CT

12 557 0:34:40 4 Travis Haas CT Chain Links Glastonbury  CT

13 558 0:35:13 4 Christopher van Oss Wethersfield CT

14 551 0:35:38 4 Ben Hoffhine TTE New Canaan CT

15 559 0:36:07 4 Zuhair Abdulla True Cyclery North Haven  CT

16 566 0:36:08 4 Kyle Reese True Cyclery Durham CT

17 570 0:37:48 4 Viet Tran CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling Avon CT

18 562 0:38:17 4 Josh Wilson Stage 1/Airline Cycles East Hampton CT

19 560 0:39:14 4 Lucas Amoroso-Whittles Stage 1/Airline Cycles Wethersfield, CT

20 567 lapped 3 James Felter Stage 1 AirLine Cycles Portland CT

21 565 lapped 3 Ben Burkey Stage1/Airline Cycles Colchester CT

22 572 lapped 3 Andrew So Friends of Fast Old Greenwich CT

23 575 lapped 3 Gavin Keeler Norwalk CT

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/25/2021 9:08 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Novice Men
Bib First Last
571 Nils Loftus
552 Dennis Stechholz
561 Mark Elsenhandler
555 Ryan Nealon
553 Andrea Belli
554 Aidan O'Dowd
123 Michael Williams
568 Russ Weeks
563 Rob Tomko
556 William Kessinger
577 Tom Marron
557 Travis Haas
558 Christopher van Oss
551 Ben Hoffhine
559 Zuhair Abdulla
566 Kyle Reese
570 Viet Tran
562 Josh Wilson
560 Lucas Amoroso-Whittles
567 James Felter
565 Ben Burkey
572 Andrew So
575 Gavin Keeler

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank

Lap Report
7:33 2
7:31 1
7:40 5
7:38 4
7:36 3
8:16 8
8:55 16
8:09 7
8:18 9
8:19 10
7:57 6
8:51 15
8:42 14
9:06 17
8:25 11
8:25 12
8:26 13
9:26 19
9:25 18
9:58 20
10:30 23
10:20 22
10:13 21

7:44 1
7:47 2
7:52 3
8:03 6
8:03 7
7:57 5
7:55 4
8:20 8
843 11
8:34 10
9:.09 15
8:27 9
856 13
850 12
9:.07 14
9:24 16
9:43 18
9:35 17
10:33 20
10:22 19
11:10 21
11:19 22
11:27 23
OFFICIAL

Delta Lap 3 Rank

(0:11)
(0:16)
(0:11)
(0:25)
(0:27)
0:19
1:00
(0:11)
(0:25)
(0:15)
(1:12)
0:25
(0:15)
0:15
(0:42)
(0:59)
(1:17)
(0:09)
(1:08)
(0:25)
(0:39)
(1:00)
(1:14)

7:43
7:41
7:47
8:06
8:05
8:01
7:58
8:27
8:27
8:52
8:36
8:40
8:44
8:47
9:25
9:25
9:58
9:36
9:44
10:40
10:05
11:15
11:17
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22
23

Delta Lap 4 Rank

0:01
0:07
0:05

7:36
7:37
7:51
8:02
8:18
8:00
7:59
8:44
8:23
8:33
8:38
8:42
8:50
8:55
9:11
8:54
9:41
9:40
9:32

Belltown CX

October 24, 2021

Portland, CT

10/25/2021 9:08 AM
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SERVICES

Military/First Responders Open

Place Bib
1 581
2 584
3 583

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

35 minutes

Time First Name Last Name Team

0:30:36 Elijah
0:32:13 Morgan
0:38:06 Thanh

Bova

Rueckert CCAP Team ERrace

Mai

Stage 1/AirLine Cycles

OFFICIAL

3 starters

City State
Mansfield CT
West Hartford CT
Simsbury CT

Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
Portland, CT

10/25/2021 9:08 AM
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RACING
SERVICES

Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
Portland, CT

Military/First Respond Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

581 Elijah  Bova 7:37 1 7:35 1 0:02 7:46 1  (0:12) 7:38 1 0:.08
584 Morgan Rueckert 7:53 2 813 2 (0:21) 812 2 0:01 755 2 017
583 Thanh Mai 9:29 3 948 3 (0:19) 943 3 0:05 906 3 0:37
Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL

10/25/2021 9:08 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES
Boys 9-12
Place Bib
1 264
2 261
3 262
4 263
5 277
6 266
7 265
8 278
9 267
10 273
1 268
12 270
13 275
14 271
15 276
16 274

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:24:52
0:28:10
0:28:11
0:29:46
0:30:34
0:32:30
0:32:36
0:32:37
0:34:35
0:34:46
0:36:35
0:36:42
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped

25 minutes

Laps First Name Last Name

3
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Hudson
Trevor
Luke
Noah
Orson
Wyatt
Eli
Charles
Brohm
Vincent
Vinh
James
Will
Samuel
Worthington
Anthony

Nablo
Bobbin
Wilson
Rosenthal
Felter

Pratt
Boryczewski
Nablo
Citroen
Matte-Hicks
Tran

Cote
Wallace
Turner
Zinkerman
Zizzamia

16 starters

Team

Stage 1 Muddy Mayhem

Van der Bobbin Racing

CCAP Team Horst Junior Squad

CCAP Greater Hartford Youth Cycling Team
Stage 1 AirLine Cycles

CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling Team
CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling
Stage 1 Muddy Mayhem

Stage 1 Muddy Mayhem

CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling
CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling Team
Stage 1 Airline Cycle

CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling
CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling

CT Children's Medical Center

OFFICIAL

City

Haddam Neck
Redding
Somers

West Hartford
Portland
Canton
Weatogue
Haddam Neck

Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
Portland, CT

State
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

South Glastonbury CT

South Windsor
Avon

East Hampton
Simsbury
Farmington
East Hampton
West Simsbury

CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

10/25/2021 9:08 AM



Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
Portland, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES

Boys 9-12 Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta
264 Hudson Nablo 8:03 1 8:23 1 (0:20) 8:26 1 (0:02)
261 Trevor Bobbin 9:12 3 9:31 2  (0:19) 9:28 3 0:03
262 Luke Wilson 9:10 2 9:39 3 (0:30) 9:22 2 0:18
263 Noah Rosenthal 9:23 4 10:07 4 (0:44) 10:16 5 (0:10)
277 Orson Felter 10:03 5 1025 5 (0:22) 10:06 4 0:19
266 Wyatt Pratt 10:34 8 10148 6 (0:14) 11:08 7 (0:20)
265 Eli Boryczewski 1021 6 11:05 7 (0:44) 11:10 8 (0:05)
278 Charles Nablo 10:42 10 11:23 8 (0:41) 10:32 6 0:51
267 Brohm Citroen 10:41 9 11:25 9 (0:45) 12:29 11 (1:04)
273 Vincent Matte-Hicks 10:54 11 12:22 10 (1:29) 11:30 9 0:52
268 Vinh Tran 10:34 7 12:23 11 (1:49) 13:38 12 (1:16)
270 James Cote 11:33 12 12142 12 (1:09) 12:27 10 0:15
275 Will Wallace 12:01 13 13:23 14 (1:22)

271 Samuel Turner 12:31 14 13:03 13 (0:32)

276 Worthington Zinkerman 13:37 15 14:57 15 (1:20)

274 Anthony Zizzamia 19:41 16 1859 16 0:42

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/25/2021 9:08 AM



ATWOOD

RACING

SERVICES
Girls 9-12

Place Bib

1 281

2 282

3 283

4 285

5 286

6 284

Time
0:32:48
0:37:31

P&P
P&P
lapped
lapped

25 minutes

6 starters

Laps First Name Last Name Team

NDNDNNDW®

Abigail
Carla

Lilly
Annabelle
Siena
Stella

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

O’Neil
Huber

Price-Glynn CCAP Greater Hartford ERRacers Youth Cycling Team

CCAP TTEndurance Junior Team
CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers

Boryczewski Farmington Valley Youth Cycling

lly
Lipar

CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling

OFFICIAL

Belltown CX

October 24, 2021

City
Fairfield

Portland, CT

State
CT

Woodbridge CT
West Hartford CT
Weatogue CT
New Haven CT

Simsbury

CT

10/25/2021 9:08 AM



ATWOOD

RACING

SERVICES
Girls 9-12
Bib First Last
281 Abigail O'Neil
282 Carla Huber
283 Lilly Price-Glynn
285 Annabelle Boryczewski
286 Siena lly
284 Stella Lipar

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
Portland, CT

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta

Lap Report

10:39 1 11:14
11:48 2 12:58
13:11 3 13:19
15:07 4 14:42
19:29 5 22:.07
20:44 6 21:30

OFFICIAL

Ao WN -

(0:36) 10:55 1 0:19
(1:10) 12:44 2 0:14
(0:08)
0:25
(2:38)
(0:46)

10/25/2021 9:08 AM



Belltown CX

ATWOOD October 24, 2021

RACING Portland, CT
Boys 6-8 20 minutes 3 starters Lap Report
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta
1 254 0:17:39 2 Pietro Belli West Hartford CT 9:01 1 8:37 1 0:24
2 252 0:19:14 2 Gilbert Cutler Muddy Mayhem East Hampton CT 9:29 2 9:46 2 (0:17)
3 251 0:22:13 2 Hugh Felter Stage 1 AirLine Cycles Portland CT 12119 3 9:54 3 2:26

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/25/2021 9:08 AM



ATWOOD

Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
RACING Portland, CT
Girls 6-8 20 minutes 3 starters Lap Report

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta

1 257 0:20:02 2 Rachel Bradley Stage 1 Cycling Team Salem CT 9:59 1 10:03 2 (0:04)

2 258 0:20:48 2 Emerson Coltart East Haddam CT 11:47 3 9:01 1 2:46

3 256 0:22:13 2 Samantha Bradley Stage 1/Muddy Mahem Salem CT 11:16 2 10:57 3 0:18

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL
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Boys 13-14/Middle School

Place Bib
1 301
2 302
3 303
4 309
5 308
6 304
7 315
8 318
9 306
10 305
1 316
12 312
13 314
14 320
15 307
16 323
17 313
18 310
19 326
20 317
21 321
22 324
23 322
24 328
25 325
26 319

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:29:22
0:30:04
0:30:41
0:32:06
0:32:07
0:33:36
0:35:00
0:35:43
0:35:56
0:35:56
0:36:37
0:36:52
0:37:44
0:38:18
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped

Laps First Name
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Joel
Aaron
Liam
Jack
Dmitri
Stephen
Gavin
Ezra
Landon
Bao
Tanner
Kyle
Sam
Kyle
Max
Cooper
Noah
Jax
Jake
Bryce
Ethan
Henry
Jivitesh
Akshayhari
Jonah
Owen

30 minutes

Last Name
Kowalonek
Kowalonek
Goff

Cote
Razmakhnin
Savino IV
Peterson
Schwartz
Hendershot
Tran

Pierce
Hageman
Hageman
Petit

Milliard
Ryan
Rocklin
Schmitz
Monaco-Lizotte
Hamilton
Lezon

Jinks

Babu
Jegadeeswaran
Lipar

Lezon

26 starters

Team

CCAP Rail Trailers Junior Team

CCAP Railtrailers Junior Team

AP Junior Development p/b Corner Cycle
Stage 1 Airline Cycles

CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers
CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling Team
CCAP TTEndurance Junior Team

Total Training & Endurance (TTE)

CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers
CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling Team
CCAP Team Horst Junior Squad

Team Horst Jr Squad

Horst JR team

CCAP Greater Hartford Youth Cycling
CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers
CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers
CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers
Stage 1 Cycling

CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers
CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling
CCAP Team Horst Junior Squad
Mediabids

Farmington Valley Youth Cycling

CCAP Farmington Valley

CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling
CCAP Team Horst Junior Squad

OFFICIAL

Belltown CX

October 24, 2021

Portland, CT
City State
Guilford CT
Guilford CT
Swansea MA
East Hampton CT
New Haven CT
Avon CT
Norwalk CT
Westport CT
Madison CT
Avon CT
Manchester CT
Glastonbury  CT
Glastonbury CT
West Hartford CT
Madison CT
Orange CT
Cheshire CT
East Lyme CT
North Haven CT
Weatogue CT
Bolton CT
Cheshire CT
Farmington CT
Unionville CT
Simsbury CT
Bolton CT

10/25/2021 9:08 AM



Belltown CX

ATWOOD October 24, 2021
RACING Portland, CT
SERVICES

Boys 13-14/Middle School Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta
301 Joel Kowalonek 7:05 1 7:18 1 (0:13) 7:35 1 (0:17) 7:24 1 0:10
302 Aaron Kowalonek 7:10 2 7:28 2 (0:17) T7:51 3 (0:24) 7:35 2 0:16
303 Liam Goff 7:15 3 749 3 (0:34) 750 2 (0:01) 7:47 3 0:02
309 Jack Cote 7:55 6 8:01 4 (0:06) 8:11 5 (0:10) 7:59 4 0:12
308 Dmitri Razmakhnin 7:43 4 807 5 (0:24) 802 4 0:04 815 5 (0:12)
304 Stephen Savino IV 8:11 7 8:16 6 (0:05) 8:27 6 (0:11) 8:41 6 (0:14)
315 Gavin Peterson 7:55 5 841 8 (0:46) 9:03 7 (0:22) 9:21 12 (0:18)
318 Ezra Schwartz 8:20 8 8:55 9 (0:35) 9:09 8 (0:14) 9119 10 (0:10)
306 Landon Hendershot 8:23 9 907 11 (0:44) 920 10 (0:13) 9:07 7 0:13
305 Bao Tran 837 10 838 7 (0:01) 9122 11 (0:44) 9:119 11  0:03
316 Tanner Pierce 845 13 9:.09 12 (0:24) 923 12 (0:14) 919 9 0:05
312 Kyle Hageman 919 16 9:03 10 015 9:15 9 (0:11) 9:15 8 (0:01)
314 Sam Hageman 9:00 14 927 13 (0:27) 9:40 14 (0:13) 9:38 14 0:02
320 Kyle Petit 9:19 17 948 14 (0:28) 9145 15 0:03 9:25 13 0:20
307 Max Milliard 844 12 10:17 17 (1:32) 10:21 19 (0:05)

323 Cooper Ryan 9:39 21 954 15 (0:15) 10:01 16 (0:07)

313 Noah Rocklin 9:27 18 10:15 16 (0:48) 10:02 17 0:13

310 Jax Schmitz 843 11 11:28 22 (2:45) 9:37 13 1:51

326 Jake Monaco-Lizotte 9:39 20 10:29 19 (0:50) 10:16 18 0:13

317 Bryce Hamilton 9:28 19 10:24 18 (0:56) 10:48 20 (0:25)

321 Ethan Lezon 9:59 22 10:47 20 (0:48) 11:00 21 (0:14)

324 Henry Jinks 10:45 23 11:01 21 (0:16) 11:16 22 (0:15)

322 Jivitesh Babu 10:47 24 11:58 23 (1:11) 12:39 25 (0:40)

328 Akshayhari Jegadeeswaran 11:43 25 12:11 24 (0:28) 12:18 24 (0:07)

325 Jonah Lipar 11:58 26 12:26 25 (0:28) 12:17 23 0:09

319 Owen Lezon 9:12 15 12:48 26 (3:36) 15:28 26 (2:40)

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/25/2021 9:08 AM



ATWOOD Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
RACING Portland, CT
Girls 13-14/Middle School 30 minutes 5 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 331 0:38:.01 4 Anna Lewis CCAP Team ERRace West Hartford CT
2 332 P&P 3 Greta Roswech  CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers Ivoryton CT
3 333 P&P 3 Penelope Moses CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling Farmington CT
4 334 P&P 3 Elena Huber CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers Woodbridge CT
5 335 P&P 3 Hanalei Streuli Aquidneck Cyclocross Newport RI

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/25/2021 9:08 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Girls 13-14/Middle School

Lap Report

Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
Portland, CT

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

331 Anna Lewis 9:12
332 Greta Roswech 10:06
333 Penelope Moses 9:49
334 Elena Huber 10:35
335 Hanalei  Streuli 10:50

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

1

3
2
4
5

949 1 (0:37) 9:33
10:38 2 (0:31) 10:27
10:56 3 (1:08) 11:12
11:10 5  (0:35) 10:23
10:57 4 (0:07) 10:26
OFFICIAL

1
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017 927 1 005
0:10
(0:16)
0:47
0:31
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Boys 15-18/High School 4/Novice

Place Bib Time
1 341 0:34:32
2 342 0:34:42
3 343 0:36:26
4 345 0:36:47
5 353 0:37:40
6 351 0:38:15
7 344 0:38:38
8 346 0:41:40
9 348 lapped
10 350 lapped
1 352 lapped
12 349 lapped
13 355 lapped
14 347 lapped
15 354  lapped
16 358 lapped
17 359 lapped
18 357 lapped

DNF 356

Laps First Name

5
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Patrick
Lucas
Boden
Lukas
Myles
Myles
Brenner
Nathaniel
William
Julian
Lars
Colin
Reid
Drew
Sam
Adner
Andrew
Redmond
Aidan

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

30 minutes

Last Name
Woble
Price-Glynn
Chenail
Haas
Haas
Scott

Dick
Summers
Rueckert
Wimler
Roti
Hamilton
Nelson
Smedley
Lawless
Nelson
Lurie
Sullivan
Brunetti

Team
Stage 1/Airline Cycles

CCAP Greater Hartford ERRacers Youth Cycling Team

Team Horst Junior Squad

CT Chain Links

Howd & Ludorf LLC

Northampton Cycling Club

CCAP TTEndurance Junior Team
Wade Summers

CCAP ERRacers

Stage 1

CCAP Team Horst Junior Squad
CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling
CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers
ERRace/Greater Hartford

CCAP- Cheshire/Hamden Rail Trailers
CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers
CCAP ERRacers

Hamden Cheshire Railtrailers

West Hartford ERRace - CCAP

OFFICIAL

Belltown CX

October 24, 2021

City
Colchester
West Hartford
Granby
Glastonbury
Southbury
Longmeadow
Westport
Southington
West Hartford
Portland
Granby
Weatogue
West Haven
Andover
Hamden
West Haven
West Hartford
Madison
West Hartford

Portland, CT

State
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
MA
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

10/25/2021 9:08 AM
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Boys 15-18/High School 4/Novice Lap Report

Bib First Last

341 Patrick Woble
342 Lucas Price-Glynn
343 Boden Chenail
345 Lukas Haas
353 Myles Haas

351 Myles Scott
344 Brenner Dick

346 Nathaniel Summers
348 William  Rueckert
350 Julian Wimler

352 Lars Roti
348 Colin Hamilton
355 Reid Nelson
347 Drew Smedley
354 Sam Lawless

358 Adner Nelson
359 Andrew  Lurie

357 Redmond Sullivan
356 Aidan Brunetti

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

6:38
6:37
7:00
7:23
7:26
717
7:15
7:34
7:06
8:28
8:59
9:03
9:04
8:57
9:06
10:54
10:55
10:54
10:29
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10

6:52
6:52
7:16
7:15
7:18
7:31
7:27
8:07
8:34
8:48
9:31
9:26
9:52
10:05
9:44
11:04
11:06
11:44
14:31

O©C oo ~NOWw,rN-

10

(0:14) 6:54
(0:15) 6:53
(0:16) 7:18
0:08 7:19
0:08 7:37
(0:14) 7:59
(0:12) 8:03
(0:34) 8:23
(1:28) 9:00
(0:20) 9:41
(0:32) 8:50
(0:23) 9:01
(0:48) 9:25
(1:07) 9:09
(0:38) 9:39
(0:10) 11:13
(0:11) 11:55
(0:50) 12:08
(4:02)

OFFICIAL
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10
15

13
12
14
16
17
18

6:56
7:06
7:31
7:24
7:45
7:49
7:52
8:51
9:58
9:05
8:55
9:21
8:57
9:12
9:21
11:52
11:44

(0:02)
(0:12)
(0:13)
(0:05)
(0:08)
0:10
0:12
(0:28)
(0:57)
0:35
(0:05)
(0:20)
0:29
(0:03)
0:19
(0:39)
0:11

7:14
7:14
7:20
7:27
7:34
7:38
8:01
8:46

O~ U WN

Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
Portland, CT

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta

(0:18)
(0:09)
0:11
(0:03)
0:11
0:11
(0:10)
0:05
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Belltown CX

ATWOOD October 24, 2021

RACING Portland, CT
Girls 15-18/High School 4/Novice 30 minutes 3 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 336 0:35:.07 4 Alexandra Miller-Davey CCAP Team Horst Junior Squad Bolton CT
2 337 0:3545 4 Isabella Crespo CCAP Greater Hartford ERRacers Youth Cyling Team West Simsbury CT
3 338 P&P 3 Melody DesPlaines CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers Cheshire CT

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/25/2021 9:08 AM



ATWOOD

Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
RACING Portland, CT

SERVICES

Girls 15-18/High School 4/Novice Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta
336 Alexandra Miller-Davey 8:26 1 8:40 1 (0:15) 8:41 1 (0:00) 9:20 2 (0:40)
337 Isabella  Crespo 8:55 2 8:41 2 0:13 9:03 2 (0:22) 9:05 1 (0:01)
338 Melody DesPlaines 11:00 3 11:25 3 (0:25) 12.04 3 (0:40)

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/25/2021 9:08 AM



ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Men 40+
Place Bib
1 361
2 362
3 364
4 366
5 369
6 363
7 365
8 367
9 372
10 373
1 370
12 368
13 371
14 376
15 374
16 378
17 377

Time
0:45:04
0:45:38
0:47:14
0:47:21
0:47:34
0:47:53
0:48:01
0:49:18
0:49:41
0:49:55
0:50:11
0:50:59
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

45 minutes

17 starters

Laps First Name Last Name Team
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Anthony
Karel
Miles
Paul
Scott

Joe

Jerry
Stanley
Benjamin
Brett
Joseph
Steffen
Patrick
Damien
Eric
Christopher
Andrew

Vecca

Citroen
Ericson
Connor

Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles
Stage 1/AirLine Cycles

Aetna Expo Wheelmen

Rosenthal Mad Alchemy pb Athletic Brewing

Kubisek
Kapko
Lezon
Bruce
Chenail

Cheshire Cycle Racing
WonderWheel CrossMasters
EUIN Creative Racing Team
Cheshire Cycle Racing
Team Horst Sports

Tramontano Splunk Racing

Huber Chesire Cycle Racing
Zelazek Oakland Beach Velo
Roy Cheshire Cycle Racing
Crespo Team ERRace
Shardlow

Johnson Kissena Cycling Club

OFFICIAL

City

Portland
Glastonbury
Granville

East Hartland
West Hartford
Berlin
Flushing
Bolton
Hamden
Granby
Greenwich
Woodbridge
Warwick
Fairfield

West Simsbury
Wakefield
Smithtown

State
CT
CT
MA
CT
CT
CT
NY
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
RI
CT
CT
RI
NY

Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
Portland, CT

10/25/2021 9:08 AM



ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES

Men 40+

Bib First Last

361 Anthony Vecca 6:12
362 Karel Citroen 6:17
364 Miles Ericson 6:41
366 Paul Connor 6:42
369 Scott Rosenthal 6:41
363 Joe Kubisek 6:35
365 Jerry Kapko 6:34
367 Stanley Lezon 6:39
372 Benjamin  Bruce 6:39
373 Brett Chenail 6:55
370 Joseph Tramontano 6:48
368 Steffen Huber 6:47
371 Patrick Zelazek 7:15
376 Damien Roy 7:26
374 Eric Crespo 7:50

378 Christopher Shardlow 8:01
377 Andrew Johnson 8:27

Lap Report

1D O AP AU WRANO®ON =

6:24
6:31
6:50
6:42
6:42
6:38
6:48
6:49
6:58
7:09
7:02
7:15
7:56
7:42
8:17
8:38
9:03

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC
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(0:13)

6:23
6:30
6:44
6:51
6:53
6:47
6:55
7:15
7:26
7:12
7:11
7:18
7:36
7:35
8:27
8:59
9:30

—_

0:01
0:02
0:07

6:28
6:39
6:49
6:49
6:50
6:53
6:53
7:03
7:13
7:12
7:15
7:23
7:42
7:41
8:25
8:51
9:26

OFFICIAL

1

OO NAAWADN

—_
o

S

14
13
15
16
17

(0:05)
(0:09)
(0:05)
0:02
0:03
(0:05)
0:03
0:13

0:04

6:34
6:32
6:50
6:50
6:51
7:01
6:57
7:07
717
7:07
7:16
7:25
7:32
7:56
7:56
10:09
9:20

O T o ~NORAWaN

10
12
13
14
15
17
16

(0:06)
0:07

6:39
6:36
6:46
6:47
6:44
6:55
6:49
7:13
7:09
7:06
7:21
7:36
7:48
8:29
8:06
8:46

2

—
SONWO A

- ® ©

12
13
15
14
16

Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
Portland, CT

(0:04) 6:24
(0:04) 6:32
0:03 6:34
0:03 6:40
0:07 6:54
0:06 7:05
0:09 7:05
(0:05) 7:12
0:09 6:58
0:01 7:14
717
7:15

1
2
3
4
5
7
8
9
6
10

12
11

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta

0:15
0:04
0:13
0:07
(0:10)
(0:10)
(0:16)
0:01
0:10
(0:07)
0:04
0:21
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ATWOOD

RACING
SERVICES
Men 50+
Place Bib
1 382
2 383
3 104
4 384
5 385
6 386
7 388
8 394
9 392
10 393
1 401
12 396
13 395
14 389
15 397
16 399
17 400
18 398
19 402
20 390
21 403

Time
0:47:12
0:47:45
0:48:02
0:48:05
0:48:08
0:48:08
0:49:59
0:50:58

P&P

P&P

P&P
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

45 minutes

Laps First Name Last Name

7

QO OO NNNNNNN

Ciaran
Steve
Scott
Wade
Jeremy
Richard
Dominique
Matthew
Sean
Joel
Derek
Stuart
Larry
Frank
Eric
Juantxo
Morgan
Michael
Andy
Edward
Mark

Mangan
Sadler
Livingston
Summers
Brazeal
Nadeau
Desmonts
Slossberg
Walsh
Danke
Pierce
Streuli
Alford
Kowalonek
Price-Glynn
Royo
Rueckert
Seo

Scott
DesPlaines
Wald

21 starters

Team

Wheelworks

Stage 1/Airline Cycles
Team Horst Sports

Team Horst Sports

EUIN Creative Racing Team
Body Over Bike

Splunk Racing

CRCA/Dave Jordan Racing

Kelly-Fradet Lumber
Aquidneck Cyclocross
545 Velo

Cheshire Cycle Racing
Team ERRace

Finkraft Cycling Team
CCAP Team ERRace
TTEndurance
Northampton Cycling Club
Cheshire Cycle Racing

CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling

OFFICIAL

City

Brighton
West Hartford
Bolton
Southington
East Haddam
Farmington
Norwalk
Westport
Killingworth
Granby
Manchester
Newport
Newton
Guilford

West Hartford
Scarsdale
West Hartford
Westport
Somers
Cheshire
Weatogue

Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
Portland, CT

State

MA
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
RI

MA
CT
CT
NY
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

10/25/2021 9:08 AM



Belltown CX

ATWOOD October 24, 2021

RACING Portland, CT

SERVICES
Men 50+ Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta
382 Ciaran Mangan 6:34 4 6:36 1  (0:02) 6:43 1 (0:07) 6:43 1 0:00 6:49 2 (0:06) 6:57 5 (0:07) 6:50 2 0:06
383 Steve Sadler 6:24 1 6:48 3 (0:24) 657 5 (0:10) 6:52 4 0:05 657 5 (0:05) 6:58 6 (0:00) 6:48 1 0:09
104 Scott Livingston 7:17 8 646 2 0:31 649 2 (0:03) 6:48 2 0:01 6:43 1 0:06 6:46 1 (0:04) 6:52 4 (0:06)
384 Wade Summers 6:34 2 6:56 4 (0:22) 6:56 4 (0:00) 6:52 5 0:04 7:01 6 (0:08) 6:55 3 0:06 6:51 3 0:04
385 Jeremy Brazeal 6:34 3 6:59 6 (0:25) 6:59 6 (0:01) 6:52 3 0:07 6:55 3 (0:03) 6:54 2 0:01  6:55 6 (0:02)
386 Richard Nadeau 6:35 5 6:58 5 (0:24) 6:53 3 0:05 6:57 6 (0:04) 6:57 4 0:00 6:56 4 0:00 6:52 5 0:04
388 Dominique Desmonts 6:49 6 7:05 7 (0:16) 7:21 8 (0:17) 711 8 0:10 7:08 7 0:03 7:15 7 (0:07) 7:09 7 0:06
394 Matthew  Slossberg 726 10 7:10 8 0:16  7:10 7 (0:00) 7:11 7 (0:01) 7:25 8 (0:15) 7:21 8 0:04 7:16 8 0:05
392 Sean Walsh 7:15 7 730 10 (0:15) 7:25 9 0:05 749 12 (0:24) 7:37 10 012 7:24 9 0:13
393 Joel Danke 740 12 725 9 0:14 7:26 10 (0:01) 7:47 10 (0:21) 7:35 9 0:12 7:38 11 (0:03)
401 Derek Pierce 7:23 9 739 11 (0:16) 743 11 (0:04) 743 9 (0:01) 7:43 11 0:01 7:59 12 (0:16)
396 Stuart Streuli 758 13 756 13 001 826 16 (0:30) 7:48 11 0:38 7:49 12 (0:01) 7:35 10 0:14
395 Larry Alford 739 11 751 12 (0:12) 756 12 (0:05) 8:.03 13 (0:07) 810 14 (0:07) 8:10 14 0:01
389 Frank Kowalonek 837 18 806 15 0:31 811 13 (0:04) 808 15 002 7559 13 0:10 8:00 13 (0:01)
397 Eric Price-Glynn  7:59 14 8:.02 14 (0:03) 814 14 (0:12) 828 16 (0:13) 820 15 0:08 8:16 15 0:04
399 Juantxo Royo 821 16 813 17 0:09 834 17 (0:22) 804 14 030 824 16 (0:20) 820 16 0:04
400 Morgan Rueckert 8:02 15 812 16 (0:10) 817 15 (0:04) 832 17 (0:15) 836 17 (0:04) 843 19 (0:07)
398 Michael Seo 9:02 19 822 18 040 849 18 (0:27) 832 18 0:16 838 18 (0:06) 821 17 0:17
402 Andy Scott 829 17 846 19 (0:16) 856 19 (0:10) 848 19 0:07 851 19 (0:03) 842 18 0:09
390 Edward DesPlaines 9:06 20 943 20 (0:37) 9142 20 0:01 926 20 0:16 924 20 0:02
403 Mark Wald 923 21 10:36 21 (1:13) 1049 21 (0:13) 11:09 21 (0:20) 10:41 21 0:27

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/25/2021 9:08 AM



ATWOOD Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
RACING Portland, CT
SERVICES
Men 60+ 45 minutes 22 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 412 0:50:00 7 Kevin Callahan  Cycle Lodge Norwell MA
2 411 0:50:01 7 David Morgan GOM Racing Team Saunderstown RI
3 407 P&P 6 David Goodwin  Northampton Cycling Club Sunderland MA
4 416  P&P 6 Eric deRivera  Peak Racing / Valley Bike & Ski Werks / Pactimo West Boylston MA
5 406 P&P 6 David Rustico Team DSO Mfg - ERRace Plantsville CT
6 410 P&P 6 Phillip Kenealy Gus CX Boston MA
7 414  P&P 6 Daniel Russell Cycle Lodge Chatham MA
8 413 P&P 6 David Belknap Cycle Lodge Dedham MA
9 409 P&P 6 Brett Tremaine Iron Bridge/Tarmac Cycling Stormville NY
10 417  P&P 6 Dave Geissert Team Horst Sports Columbia CT
11 419 P&P 6 Andrew Craighead Greenwich CT
12 418 P&P 6 Joseph Lellman Northampton Cycling Club Florence MA
13 421 P&P 6 George Pawle Cyclonauts Racers Salem MA
14 420 P&P 6 Thomas Voytek Enve Racing Wallingford CT
15 415 P&P 6 David Marti Northford CT
16 423 lapped 6 Marc Tatar Bikeworks/SVC Providence RI
17 422 lapped 6 Paul Hermes Iron Bridge/Tarmac Cycling Guilford CT
18 424 P&P 5 Thomas Holton Cheshire Cycle Racing Windham CT
19 425 P&P 5 Lawrence Puriill Stedmans/MeltSnow Racing Narragansett RI
20 428 P&P 5 Jeffrey Cote CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling/Eastern Bloc/Benidorm  Burlington CT
21 426  P&P 5 George Dickerson Stage One - Airline Cycles Wallingford CT
22 429 lapped 5 Charles Schwartz  TTEndurance Stamford CT
Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/25/2021 9:08 AM



ATWOOD Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
RACING Portland, CT
Men 60+ Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta
412 Kevin Callahan 6:57 2 7:09 (0:12) 7:07 2 0:02 7:10 3 (0:04) 712 2 (0:01) 7:18 3 (0:06) 7:08 1 0:10
411 David Morgan 6:57 1 7:09 (0:13) 7:07 3 0:02 7:10 3 (0:03) 7:11 1 (0:01) 7:18 3 (0:06) 7:09 2 0:09
407 David Goodwin 6:59 3 7:14 (0:15) 7:18 5 (0:04) 7:11 5 0:07 7:16 3 (0:05) T7:17 2 (0:01)
416 Eric deRivera  7:05 4 710 (0:05) 7:16 4 (0:07) 7:09 1 0:08 7:19 5 (0:10) 7:28 10 (0:09)
406 David Rustico 7:20 7 7:10 0:10 7:02 1 0:07 7:09 2 (0:07) 7:30 9 (0:21) 7:16 1 0:14
410 Phillip Kenealy 7:19 6 714 0:05 7:23 7 (0:09) 7:20 6 0:03 717 4 0:03 7:19 5 (0:02)
414 Daniel Russell 7:20 8 7:20 (0:00) 7:18 6 0:02 7:22 7 (0:03) 7:19 6 0:03 7:20 6 (0:01)
413 David Belknap 726 10 7:32 (0:06) 7:26 8 0:06 7:25 8 0:01 7:20 7 0:05 7:23 8 (0:03)
409 Brett Tremaine  7:26 9 7:31 (0:05) 7:28 9 0:03 7:27 9 0:01  7:20 8 0:07 7:29 11 (0:08)
417 Dave Geissert 7:16 5 7:41 (0:25) 7:47 11 (0:06) 745 11 0:02 740 11 0:05 7:39 12 0:01

419 Andrew Craighead 7:46 12 7:37 0:09 751 13 (0:14) 7144 10 0:08 7:37 10 0:06 7:21 7 0:16

418 Joseph  Lellman 746 11 744 0:02 7:55 14 (0:12) 8:11 14 (0:16) 7:48 13 0:23 7:26 9 0:22
421 George Pawle 8:04 14 754 0:10 745 10 0:08 7:50 12 (0:04) 7:46 12 0:04 7:44 13 0:02
420 Thomas Voytek 819 17 8:00 : 748 12 0:11 800 13 (0:11) 7:59 14 0:01 7:54 14 0:05
415 David Marti 8:00 13 8:10 (0:09) 813 15 (0:04) 817 15 (0:03) 814 15 0:03 8:12 15 0:02
423 Marc Tatar 8:05 15 817 (0:12) 842 17 (0:26) 825 16 0:18 828 17 (0:04) 8:27 16 0:01
422 Paul Hermes 840 19 8:29 0:11 832 16 (0:02) 830 17 0:02 828 16 0:02 8:30 17 (0:02)
424 Thomas Holton 820 18 8:40 0:20) 9112 19 (0:32) 9:00 18 0:13 847 18 0:13
425 Lawrence Purtill 8:16 16 8:34 0:18) 9:.00 18 (0:26) 9:10 19 (0:10) 9:21 19 (0:11)
428 Jeffrey Cote 913 20 9117 0:14) 9:29 20 0:04

426 George Dickerson 9:35 21  9:40
429 Charles Schwartz = 9:37 22 10:31

NRBE3IsaionoiooNawsaN -
o
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o

(0:20)

(0:18) (0:10)
(0:03) 9:19 20 (0:02) 9:33 20 (0:14)
(0:06) 9:54 21 (0:14) 10:10 21 (0:16) 9:38 21 0:32
(0:54) 10:40 22 (0:09) 10:44 22 (0:04) 10:37 22 0:07
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Pro/1/2/3 Men

Place Bib
1 431
2 443
3 438
4 432
5 433
6 446
7 441
8 445
9 444
10 447
1 436
12 439
13 440

DNF 437

DNF 435

Time
0:48:33
0:49:24
0:49:49
0:49:49
0:50:56
0:51:38
0:51:40
0:52:46
0:53:07
0:54:46
lapped
lapped
lapped

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

50 minutes

Laps First Name Last Name

~N ~N ~ 00 00 0 00 00 00 0 0o 0o

Eneas
Geno
Christopher
Ethan
Alden
Kevin
Berk
Spencer
Gus
Benjamin
Miro

Alex
Jerry
Jason
Taylor

Freyre
Villafano
Prendergast
DelGrosso
Copley
Sweeney
Ozturk
Weisgram
Lellman
Nafis
Koulnis

St. Andre
Kapko
Lupke
Dundas

15 starters

Team

TTEndurance

Jamison Cannondale
Jamison-Cannondale
New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Managment

Ludwig and Larsen
B2C2/JRA Cycles
MIT Cycling

Army West Point Cycling

Joes Garage

Stage 1/ Airline Cycles

BurlingTRON

TT Endurance Junior Devo
WonderWheel CrossMasters
Cheshire Cycle Racing

545 Velo

OFFICIAL

# of category starters:

City

Redding
Vernon Rockville
West Hartford
Waterford
Ridgewood
Medford
Cambridge
West Point
Northampton
East Hampton
Arlington
Westport
Flushing

New Milford
Walpole

9

Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
Portland, CT

State Cat3

CT
CT
CT
CT
NY
MA
MA
NY
MA
CT
MA
CT
NY
CT
MA

Noahs,wWwdN

10/25/2021 9:16 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Pro/1/2/3 Men

Bib First Last

431 Eneas Freyre
443 Geno Villafano
438 Christopher Prendergast
432 Ethan DelGrosso
433 Alden Copley
446 Kevin Sweeney
441 Berk Ozturk
445 Spencer Weisgram
444 Gus Lellman
447 Benjamin  Nafis

436 Miro Koulnis
439 Alex St. Andre
440 Jerry Kapko
437 Jason Lupke
435 Taylor Dundas

5:58
6:02
6:09
6:03
6:08
6:10
6:24
6:42
6:26
6:28
6:42
7:23
7:02
6:09
6:27

Lap Report

1
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-
w

—
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15
14

10

6:00
5:58
7:07
6:10
6:18
6:17
6:29
6:22
6:36
6:35
6:55
6:59
7:02
6:23
6:39

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

2
1

-
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-
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12
13
14

11

(0:03)
0:03

6:00
6:00
6:12
6:11
6:24
6:29
6:26
6:36
6:37
6:52
6:54
7:23
7:26
6:26
6:59
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11
12
14
15

13

(0:00)
(0:02)
0:55
(0:01)
(0:06)
(0:12)
0:02
(0:14)
(0:01)
(0:16)
0:01

6:03 1
6:13 3
6:10 2
6:18 4
6:29 8
626 5
6:33 9
6:28 7
6:28 6
701 12
6:57 11
6:56 10
713 13
OFFICIAL

(0:03)
(0:13)
0:02
(0:07)
(0:04)
0:03
(0:07)
0:08
0:09
(0:09)
(0:03)
0:28
0:12

6:06
6:23
6:03
6:17
6:24
6:27
6:29
6:38
6:39
7:09
7:03
6:53
7:20

PDOoOAOOND W= BN

(0:03)
(0:10)
0:07
0:01
0:04
(0:01)
0:04

6:09
6:15
6:07
6:20
6:25
6:29
6:33
6:29
6:35
7:03
7:07
71
7:29
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(0:03)

6:08
6:15
5:59
6:18
6:24
6:51
6:29
6:37
6:58
6:57
6:55
7:44
7:44

2

3
1
4
5
8
6
7
11
10

¢
13
12

Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
Portland, CT

0:01 6:08
(0:00) 6:17
0:07 6:02
0:01 6:11
0:01 6:24
(0:23) 6:28
0:04 6:16
(0:08) 6:54
(0:23) 6:48
0:06 6:42
0:12

(0:33)

(0:14)

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta Lap 8 Rank Delta

2 0:00
5 (0:01)
1 (0:03)
3 007
6  0:00
7 024
4 013
10 (0:17)
9 010
8 015

10/25/2021 9:16 AM



Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
Portland, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

Boys 15-18 1-3 50 minutes 3 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 467 0:53:01 8 Caden Freyre TTEndurance Junior Devo. Redding CT
2 469 P&P 7 Justin Green Stage1/Airline Cycles OldLyme CT
DNF 468 Alejandro  Huber CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers Woodbridge CT

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/25/2021 9:16 AM



Belltown CX
ATWOOD October 24, 2021
RACING Portland, CT

SERVICES

Boys 15-18 1-3 Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta Lap 8 Rank Delta
467 Caden Freyre 6:03 1 6:24 1 (0:21) 6:34 1 (0:11) 6:37 1 (0:03) 6:45 1 (0:08) 6:41 1 0:04 7:03 2 (0:22) 6:54 1 0:08
469 Justin Green 6:25 2 6:54 2  (0:29) 6:56 2 (0:02) 6:54 2 0:02 6:48 2 0:06 6:50 2  (0:02) 6:47 1 0:03

468 Alejandro Huber 6:52 3 711 3 (0:19) 7:27 3 (0:15) 7:51 3  (0:24) 9:35 3  (1:44)

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/25/2021 9:16 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Single Speed Men

Place Bib

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

CoO~NOGOLWN-=

455
454
456
451
457
459
458
461
462

Time
0:49:51
0:50:10

P&P
P&P
P&P
lapped
lapped
P&P
lapped

50 minutes

9 starters

First Name Last Name Team

Donny
Coakley
Tim
Anthony
Brooks
Noah
Kurt
John
John

Green 1 PVD Cycling

Jopling Stage 1/Airline Cycles
Mitchell CCB Racing

Vecca Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles
Nablo Stage 1/ Airline Cycles
Hallisey Mythic Bike Works
Litsinger  Stage 1/ Airline Cycles
Corbo Cheshire Cycle Racing
O'Brien Stage 1/Airline Cycling

OFFICIAL

City
Providence
Madison
Ashland
Portland
Haddam neck
Kingston
Waterford
Bethany
Middletown

State
RI
CT
MA
CT
CT
RI
CT
CT
CT

Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
Portland, CT

10/25/2021 9:16 AM



ATWOOD

RACING
Single Speed Men Lap Report
Bib First Last
455 Donny Green 6:03 2
454 Coakley Jopling  6:03 1
456 Tim Mitchell ~ 6:30 3
451 Anthony Vecca 6:31 4
457 Brooks Nablo 6:31 5
459 Noah Hallisey = 6:59 7
458 Kurt Litsinger 6:49 6
461 John Corbo 7:32 8
462 John O'Brien 10:06 9

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

6:12
6:10
6:37
6:38
6:55
7:08
7:12
7:58
11:48

2

1
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

(0:08)
(0:07)
(0:07)
(0:07)
(0:23)
(0:08)
(0:23)
(0:26)
(1:42)

6:17
6:19
6:38
6:43
7:04
7:06
7:24
8:20
11:29

1

2
5
4
5
6
7
8
9

(0:05)
(0:09)
(0:01)
(0:05)
(0:10)
0:02
(0:12)
(0:22)
0:19

6:11
6:11
6:58
6:43
7:00
7:11
7:42
8:04
11:11

0:05
0:08
(0:20)
(0:00)
0:04
(0:05)
(0:18)
0:16
0:18

CONOUWHA N

OFFICIAL

6:18
6:18
6:57
6:56
7:14
7:16
7:48
8:05
10:31

©OoO~NOOOWRDN-

(0:07)
(0:07)
0:01
(0:13)
(0:14)
(0:05)
(0:06)
(0:01)
0:40

6:11
6:17
6:47
6:59
7:10
7:23
7:56
8:08

ONO O WN -

0:07
0:01
0:10
(0:03)
0:04
(0:07)
(0:08)
(0:02)

6:15
6:22
6:47
7:31
7:31
7:29
8:47

1

N OO WN

Belltown CX

October 24, 2021

Portland, CT

(0:05) 6:24
(0:05) 6:30
0:00
(0:32)
(0:21)
(0:06)
(0:51)

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta Lap 8 Rank Delta

1 (0:09)
2 (0:07)

10/25/2021 9:16 AM



Belltown CX

ATWOOD October 24, 2021

RACING Portland, CT
Pro/1/2/]3 Women 50 minutes 4 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 502 0:51:18 7 Katherine Rusch BikeReg | Share Coffee  Middletown RI
2 504 0:51:20 7 Kelli Montgomery STAGE 1/AirLine Cycles Wallingford CT
3 501 0:53:16 7 Caitrin Huysman BikeReg|Share Coffee Pawcatuck CT
4 506 0:55:53 7 Rose Long Burlingtron BMB Racing Cambridge MA

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/25/2021 9:16 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Pro/1/2/3 Women

Bib First Last
502 Katherine Rusch 6:58

504 Kelli Montgomery 7:10
501 Caitrin Huysman 6:59
506 Rose Long 7:37

Lap Report

1

AN W

7:13
7:20
7:32
8:16

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

1

2
3
4

(
(
(
(

0:15) 7:21
0:10) 7:20
0:33) 7:43
0:39) 7:57

2
1
3
4

(0:08) 7:43
(0:00) 7:24
(0:11) 7:42
0:19 8:05

OFFICIAL

AN -2

(0:21)
(0:04)
0:01

(0:08)

7:24
7:25
7:55
7:56

1

2
3
4

0:19

(0:01)

(0:14)
0:09

7:24
7:23
7:40
8:02

2

1
3
4

Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
Portland, CT

0:00 7:14 1
0:02 7:16 2
0:15 7:45 3
(0:06) 7:59 4

10/25/2021 9:16 AM
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0:09
0:07
(0:05)
0:04



Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
Portland, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

Girls 15-18 1-3 50 minutes 1 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 510 0:52:09 6 Aeryn Northway = CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers Cheshire CT

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/25/2021 9:16 AM



Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
Portland, CT

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Girls 15-18 1-3 Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta
510 Aeryn Northway 7:24 1 8:56 1 (1:33) 8:56 1 0:00 8:49 1 0:07 8:56 1 (0:08) 9:08 1 (0:11)

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/25/2021 9:16 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

3/4/Novice Women

Place Bib
1 479
2 472
3 471
4 484
5 481
6 485
7 496
8 488
9 473
10 482
1 480
12 475
13 476
14 474
15 483
16 477
17 492
18 478
19 494
20 490
21 489
22 493

Time
0:46:15
0:48:52
0:49:54
0:52:26
0:52:38
0:53:40
0:54:12
0:54:40
0:54:50
0:55:01
0:55:05
0:55:13
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped

-
Ahmmmmmmmmoooooooooooo%
(7]

40 minutes

First Name Last Name
Josephine Ramirez

Paula Valderrama
Marine de Marcken
Ruth Spooner
Sandra DelGrosso
Erica Marano
Celia Cote
Madeline  Norris

Lisa Lochner
Isabella Crespo
Kristin Anderson
Jessica Burgess Wise

Stephanie Ocasio
Alexandra Miller-Davey

Yuko Gee
Kim DuBord
Kimberly Bradley
Kate Powers
Kathleen Wimler
Alicia Torres
Melinda Wetzel
Amy Bolger

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

22 starters

Team
MIT Cycling Club
Cannondale / Velocio

UVM Cycling

ERRace

pedalpowertraining.com

UVM Cycling

Army West Point Cycling

ERRace

CCAP Greater Hartford ERRacers Youth Cyling Team
True Cyclery

Northampton Cycling Club (NCC)

CCAP Team Horst Junior Squad

Team ERRace
Stage 1

Stage one cycling

Army West Point Cycling
UVM Cycling

Pink Rhino Racing

OFFICIAL

Belltown CX

October 24, 2021

Portland, CT

# of category starters: 10

City

Afton
Danbury
New Haven
Burlington
Waterford
Stowe
Burlington
West Point
Hamden
West Simsbury
Hamden
Belchertown
Windsor Locks
Bolton
Natick
Vernon
Salem
Newington
Portland
West Point
Burlington
Brooklyn

State Cat4

MN
CT
CT
VT
CT
VT
VT
NY
CT
CT
CT
MA
CT
CT
MA
CT
CT
CT
CT
NY
VT
NY

1

2

F N

o N

10

10/25/2021 9:16 AM



Belltown CX

ATWOOD October 24, 2021

RACING Portland, CT
SERVICES
3/4/Novice Women Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta
479 Josephine Ramirez 8:22 1 7:25 1 0:57 7:50 2 (0:25) 7:34 1 0:16 7:32 1 0:02 7:32 1 (0:00) 7:24 1 0:09
472 Paula Valderrama 839 3 806 2 033 749 1 0:17 8:01 2 (0:11) 759 2 0:02 819 2 (0:20) 820 2 (0:01)
471 Marine de Marcken 838 2 806 3 032 805 3 00 805 3 (0:.00) 818 3 (0:13) 8:41 5 (0:23)
484 Ruth Spooner 93 9 832 5 102 824 4 008 841 4 (0:17) 839 &5 001 835 4 005
481 Sandra DelGrosso 9:29 6 8:36 6 0:53 8:32 5 0:04 8:43 5 (0:11) 8:36 4 0:06 8:43 6 (0:06)
485 Erica Marano 9:34 8 832 4 1:02 844 8 (0:12) 8:51 7 (0:.07) 9:06 9 (0:15) 8:52 8 0:14
496 Celia Cote 949 10 839 7 111 836 6 003 849 6 (0:13) 9:06 10 (0:18) 9:12 14 (0:06)
488 Madeline Norris 10:14 15 854 9 119 854 9 000 857 8 (0:04) 853 6 0:04 848 7 005
473 Lisa Lochner 9588 12 901 11 057 854 10 0:07 9:01 10 (0:08) 900 7 0:02 856 9 003
482 Isabella  Crespo 9:34 7 9:08 13 0:26 843 7 0:25 910 13 (0:27) 9117 13 (0:07) 911 13 0:06
480 Kristin Anderson 9:24 5 903 12 022 934 16 (0:32) 9:06 12 0:28 900 8 0:05 857 10 0:03
475 Jessica  Burgess Wise 9:52 11 9:00 10 0:52 9:08 12 (0:08) 9:04 11 0:04 9:08 11 (0:04) 9:01 12 0:07
476 Stephanie Ocasio 10:13 14 914 14 058 9:07 11 0:07 8:58 9 0:09 913 12 (0:15) 858 11 0:16
474 Alexandra Miller-Davey  9:23 4 842 8 041 9228 14 (0:46) 9144 15 (0:16) 9:59 15 (0:15) 8:28 3 1:31
483 Yuko Gee 10:26 16 920 15 1:05 9:23 13 (0:03) 9:30 14 (0:07) 942 14 (0:12) 9:51 15 (0:09)
477 Kim DuBord 10:01 13 933 16 028 928 15 0:05 10:10 16 (0:42) 10:15 16 (0:05)
492 Kimberly Bradley 10:50 18 10:13 18 0:38 10:14 17 (0:01) 11:24 20 (1:10) 10:23 17 1:01
478 Kate Powers 10:36 17 10:10 17 0:27 11:39 20 (1:29) 11:34 21 0:05 10:42 18 0:51
494 Kathleen Wimler 11:59 22 10146 21 1:12 1040 18 0:06 11:04 17 (0:24) 10:43 19 0:22
490 Alicia Torres 11:29 20 10:42 19 0:47 11:35 19 (0:53) 11:19 19 0:16 10:46 20 0:33
489 Melinda  Wetzel 11:06 19 10:43 20 0:23 13:26 22 (2:43) 11:06 18 2:20 11:28 21 (0:22)
493 Amy Bolger 11:56 21 11:42 22 0:14 1230 21 (0:48) 12:48 22 (0:18) 11:57 22 0:51

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/25/2021 9:16 AM



ATWOOD Belltown CX

October 24, 2021

RACING Portland, CT

SERVICES
4 Men 45 minutes 37 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 523 0:47:48 7 Eric Kulkarni Army West Point Cycling Wappingers Falls NY
2 513 0:48:53 7 Joshua Glaab True Cyclery New Haven CT
3 514 0:49:00 7 Evan Ray Weston CT
4 511 0:49:05 7 Ralph DiLeone True Cyclery Durham CT
5 516 0:49:29 7 Justin Eichenlaub NCC / Laughing Dog Bikes / Hydra Cross Easthampton MA
6 515 0:50:27 7 Caleb Frederick Pro Bike + Run PGH p/b Turner's Premium Iced Tea New London CT
7 546 0:50:34 7 Peter Dahl Yale Cycling New Haven CT
8 512 0:50:45 7 Mike Marques Cycling Concepts West Hartford CT
9 520 0:50:47 7 Robert Weldon Windsor Locks CT
10 521 0:51:00 7 Elijah Bova Mansfield CT
1 519 0:51:27 7 Andris Skulte Team Horst Sports Farmington CT
12 528 0:51:34 7 Michael Cassese Army West Point Cycling West Point NY
13 522 0:52:12 7 Jim St. Andre TT Endurance Westport CT
14 518 0:52:15 7 Peter O'Brien Steve the Bike Guy Millis MA
15 527 0:52:16 7 Steven Andreen Army West Point Cycling West Point NY
16 517 0:53:05 7 Gabriel Jiran Burnbryte Racing Farmington CT
17 525 0:53:24 7 Winston Yan Harvard University Boston MA
18 540 0:53:38 7 Noah Rodney Army West Point Cycling West Point NY
19 530 0:54:03 7 Karl Borne True Cyclery Hamden CT
20 537 0:54:21 7 Ryan Hernandez SC Velo Coventry CT
21 534 0:54:27 7 Jacob DeWispelaere Race CF Newington CT
22 531 0:54:58 7 Brian Dell Melville NY
23 533 0:55:22 7 Philip Law True Cyclery Hamden CT
24 536 0:55:47 7 Taylor Valentine True Cyclery Hamden CT
25 532 0:55:53 7 Ryan McMahon Hartford Rolling Anvils Simsbury CT
26 524 0:57:55 7 Matt Satterwhite West Hartford CT
27 538 lapped 6 David Kell Endurance Strong Trumbull CT
28 547 lapped 6 Christopher Shardlow Wakefield RI

29 535 lapped 6 Dillon Pronovost Cheshire Cycle Racing Hamden CT
30 545 lapped 6 Seamus Joyce-Johnson True Cyclery New Haven CT
31 542 lapped 6 Shane DelGrosso ME Waterford CT
32 543 lapped 6 Andrew Johnson Kissena Cycling Club Smithtown NY
33 544 lapped 6 William Doucette True Cyclery New Haven CT
34 541 lapped 6 Craig Damaschi Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles Wethersfield CT
35 548 P&P 5 Paul Corey Waterbury CT
36 539 lapped 5 Simon DeSantis Socialist Claptrap Hartford CT
DNF 526 Nicholas Leeper CRCA/NYCC Racing Fairfield CT

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 10/25/2021 9:16 AM



ATWOOD

RACING
SERVICES
4 Men
Bib First Last
523 Eric Kulkarni
513 Joshua Glaab
514 Evan Ray
511 Ralph DiLeone
516 Justin Eichenlaub
515 Caleb Frederick
546 Peter Dahl
512 Mike Marques
520 Robert Weldon
521 Elijah Bova
519 Andris Skulte
528 Michael Cassese
522 Jim St. Andre
518 Peter O'Brien
527 Steven Andreen
517 Gabiriel Jiran
525 Winston Yan
540 Noah Rodney
530 Karl Borne
537 Ryan Hernandez
534 Jacob DeWispelaere
531 Brian Dell
533 Philip Law
536 Taylor Valentine
532 Ryan McMahon
524 Matt Satterwhite
538 David Kell
547 Christopher Shardlow
535 Dillon Pronovost
545 Seamus Joyce-Johnson
542 Shane DelGrosso
543 Andrew Johnson
544 William Doucette
541 Craig Damaschi
548 Paul Corey
539 Simon DeSantis
526 Nicholas Leeper

Belltown CX

October 24, 2021

Portland, CT

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta

Lap Report
6:29 1
6:52 9
6:46 6
6:45 5
6:38 4
6:32 2
717 17
6:35 3
711 15
6:56 10
7:05 14
7:03 13
7:02 12
7:00 11
729 20
729 21
6:51 8
740 26
724 18
7:33 23
745 27
753 29
7:32 22
7:46 28
7:38 24
714 16
7:38 25
8:27 33
724 19
8:26 32
8:05 30
9:02 35
8:06 31
845 34
911 37
9:04 36
6:50 7

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

6:50
6:50
6:54
6:54
6:58
7:04
7:07
7:07
7:22
7:18
7:15
7:16
7:15
7:20
7:09
7:29
7:20
7:18
7:51
7:45
7:28
7:40
7:42
7:37
7:47
7:16
8:08
8:17
8:09
8:52
8:30
9:09
9:11
9:10
9:12
9:30
6:49

RN
2o PO NN OIN W

14
12
18
10
21
17
15
27
25
20
23
24
22
26
13
28
30
29
32
31
33
35
34
36
37
1

6:50
6:54
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:04
714
7:27
717
717
7:09
7:24
7:23
7:21
7:23
7:27
7:41
7:28
7:55
7:46
7:44
7:59
7:56
8:06
7:44
7:41
8:34
8:16
8:35
8:30
8:35
9:06
9:44
9:14
9:29
9:57

0o, WN

6:49
7:03
7:04
7:02
7:07
7:33
7:15
7:16
7:11
7:19
717
7:18
7:22
7:43
7:58
7:35
8:07
7:34
7:49
7:48
7:49
7:51
7:54
7:51
7:55
7:36
8:27
8:26
9:03
8:07
8:51
9:17
9:27
9:25
9:49
9:59

OFFICIAL

anN b~ w

WWWWWWNWNNINNNNN 2 3NN 3 o o=
SRR NSODIPOORIDVONO®ORNOO~NNO O w

0:00
(0:10)
(0:06)
(0:03)
(0:07)
(0:29)
(0:01)

0:10

0:06
(0:02)
(0:08)

0:07

0:01

6:56
711
711
7:15
711
7:34
714
714
7:15
7:25
7:41
7:27
7:42
7:44
7:28
7:31
7:44
7:45
7:42
7:46
7:53
7:54
8:13
7:56
8:11
7:46
8:32
8:21
8:37
8:33
8:54
9:17
9:34
9:35
10:06
10:13

ANODN
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6:56
7:04
7:05
7:04
7:18
7:24
7:13
7:31
7:23
7:29
7:48
7:26
7:43
7:38
7:27
7:49
7:49
7:57
7:51
7:53
7:52
7:54
8:06
8:18
8:18
7:55
8:13
8:17
8:19
8:30
8:41
9:06
9:13
9:43

1

N
DOTo o NN W
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14
13
10
17
16
23
18
20
19
21
24
28
27
22
25
26
29
30
31
32
33
34

(0:00)
0:06
0:06
0:11

(0:06)
0:10

6:58
6:59
7:02
7:07
717
7:16
7:13
7:36
7:09
7:16
7:13
7:39
7:44
7:29
7:23
7:46
7:52
7:55
7:30
7:50
7:55
7:46
7:59
8:13
8:19

1 (0:02)
2 0:05
3 0:03
4  (0:03)
10 0:00
9 0:07
7 (0:01)
14 (0:05)
5 0:14
8 0:13
6 0:35
15  (0:13)
16 (0:01)
12  0:08
11  0:04
17  0:03
20 (0:03)
22 0:02
13  0:21
19 0:03
21 (0:02)
18 0:08
23  0:07
24  0:05
25 (0:01)

12:27 26 (4:32)
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Fat Bike Open

Place Bib
291
214
293
294
295
296

O BLh WN -

Time
0:30:17
0:30:17
0:30:52
0:31:53
0:33:40
lapped

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

30 minutes

6 starters

Laps First Name Last Name Team

[CSINé, ¢, BN N6, NG |

Brooks
Jacob
Dennis
David
Jack
James

Nablo Stage 1/ Airline Cycles
Kravitz Stage 1/Airline Cycles
Stechholz  Stage 1 Airline Cycles

Kell Endurance Strong

Cote Stage 1 Airline Cycles

Cote Stage 1 Airline Cycle
OFFICIAL

City State
Haddam Neck CT
East Hampton CT
Manchester CT
Trumbull CT
East Hampton CT
East Hampton CT

Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
Portland, CT

10/25/2021 9:16 AM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Fat Bike Open

Bib First Last
291 Brooks Nablo 8:00
214 Jacob Kravitz 8:02
293 Dennis Stechholz 8:04

294 David Kell 8:06
295 Jack Cote 8:17
296 James Cote 12:20

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report

1

2
3
4
5
6

5:21
5:29
5:34
5:48
6:08
9:51

OO WN -

2:39 5:28
2:33 5:38
2:30 5:39
2:19 543
2:09 6:18
2:29 10:33

OFFICIAL

1

2
3
4
5
6

(0:06)
(0:09)
(0:04)
0:05

(0:10)
(0:42)

5:22
5:34
5:23
5:59
6:19

1

3
2
4
5

0:05

0:04

0:16
(0:16)
(0:01)

6:05
5:35
6:12
6:17
6:39
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Belltown CX
October 24, 2021
Portland, CT

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta

(0:43)
(0:01)
(0:49)
(0:18)
(0:21)
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